

PROJECT: 2021 Local Street Improvements

OWNER: City of Albion

BID OPENING: February 25, 2021 @ 10:30 am

No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI		Concord Excavating Concord, MI		Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI		SDVGC Eaton Rapids, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<i>Participating Costs</i>											
1	Mobilization, Max	LSUM	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$65,520.17	\$65,520.17	\$88,774.53	\$88,774.53
2	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	11	1,386.00	15,246.00	780.00	8,580.00	1,875.00	20,625.00	750.00	8,250.00
3	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	2	835.00	1,670.00	525.00	1,050.00	1,875.00	3,750.00	350.00	700.00
4	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	17	380.00	6,460.00	430.00	7,310.00	250.00	4,250.00	400.00	6,800.00
5	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	125	16.28	2,035.00	10.00	1,250.00	3.00	375.00	15.00	1,875.00
6	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	3680	4.41	16,228.80	6.00	22,080.00	2.50	9,200.00	4.26	15,676.80
7	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd	10	25.00	250.00	20.00	200.00	50.00	500.00	75.00	750.00
8	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	730	6.18	4,511.40	8.75	6,387.50	4.50	3,285.00	3.50	2,555.00
9	Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd	520	8.67	4,508.40	6.00	3,120.00	6.20	3,224.00	5.00	2,600.00
10	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	500	22.50	11,250.00	33.50	16,750.00	10.00	5,000.00	27.50	13,750.00
11	Machine Grading, Modified	Sta	35	2,255.00	78,925.00	3,000.00	105,000.00	2,306.00	80,710.00	1,655.00	57,925.00
12	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	17	95.00	1,615.00	150.00	2,550.00	150.00	2,550.00	150.00	2,550.00
13	Subbase, CIP	Cyd	3815	12.35	47,115.25	16.00	61,040.00	17.50	66,762.50	15.68	59,819.20
14	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd	11475	7.45	85,488.75	11.00	126,225.00	10.45	119,913.75	7.51	86,177.25
15	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	240	44.13	10,591.20	42.00	10,080.00	43.20	10,368.00	51.43	12,343.20
16	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	26	575.00	14,950.00	500.00	13,000.00	1,250.00	32,500.00	391.50	10,179.00
17	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	1	425.00	425.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	463.75	463.75
18	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea	7	375.00	2,625.00	410.00	2,870.00	575.00	4,025.00	570.59	3,994.13
19	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	Ea	1	500.00	500.00	540.00	540.00	730.00	730.00	684.98	684.98
20	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea	15	575.00	8,625.00	600.00	9,000.00	725.00	10,875.00	744.15	11,162.25
21	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q	Ea	10	400.00	4,000.00	410.00	4,100.00	600.00	6,000.00	590.49	5,904.90
22	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	3	995.00	2,985.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,530.00	4,590.00	1,546.94	4,640.82
23	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	5	1,250.00	6,250.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,850.00	9,250.00	2,314.23	11,571.15
24	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea	1	375.00	375.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	865.50	865.50
25	Dr Structure Cover, ADA Compliant	Ea	1	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00	850.00	850.00	686.07	686.07
26	Hand Patching	Ton	61	105.00	6,405.00	115.50	7,045.50	110.00	6,710.00	115.50	7,045.50
27	HMA, LVSP	Ton	2640	71.59	188,997.60	63.00	166,320.00	60.00	158,400.00	63.00	166,320.00
28	HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	Syd	11405	2.63	29,995.15	3.00	34,215.00	2.68	30,565.40	1.62	18,476.10
29	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 6 inch	Syd	20	27.30	546.00	29.40	588.00	28.00	560.00	41.58	831.60
30	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch	Syd	185	46.20	8,547.00	58.80	10,878.00	47.00	8,695.00	49.14	9,090.90
31	Joint, Contraction, Crg	Ft	200	12.60	2,520.00	14.70	2,940.00	20.00	4,000.00	12.60	2,520.00

PROJECT: 2021 Local Street Improvements

OWNER: City of Albion

BID OPENING: February 25, 2021 @ 10:30 am

No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI		Concord Excavating Concord, MI		Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI		SDVGC Eaton Rapids, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
32	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd	455	31.50	14,332.50	33.60	15,288.00	31.00	14,105.00	39.69	18,058.95
33	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	Ft	3490	15.75	54,967.50	19.95	69,625.50	15.00	52,350.00	18.43	64,320.70
34	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft	210	15.75	3,307.50	19.95	4,189.50	18.00	3,780.00	19.37	4,067.70
35	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	1150	5.25	6,037.50	5.35	6,152.50	5.00	5,750.00	6.17	7,095.50
36	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	5335	3.15	16,805.25	3.27	17,445.45	4.15	22,140.25	3.52	18,779.20
37	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	535	3.68	1,968.80	3.67	1,963.45	4.40	2,354.00	4.41	2,359.35
38	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	Ft	105	31.50	3,307.50	33.60	3,528.00	32.00	3,360.00	33.60	3,528.00
39	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft	422	9.71	4,097.62	9.71	4,097.62	9.25	3,903.50	11.10	4,684.20
40	Sign, Type I, Rem	Ea	10	31.50	315.00	31.50	315.00	30.00	300.00	50.00	500.00
41	Sign, Type IA	Sft	35	20.21	707.35	10.97	383.95	19.25	673.75	99.75	3,491.25
42	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	19	31.50	598.50	31.50	598.50	30.00	570.00	50.00	950.00
43	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft	69	20.21	1,394.49	20.21	1,394.49	19.25	1,328.25	25.20	1,738.80
44	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft	16	20.21	323.36	20.21	323.36	19.25	308.00	25.20	403.20
45	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot	Ea	13	50.40	655.20	50.40	655.20	48.00	624.00	44.63	580.19
46	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswall	Ft	755	2.78	2,098.90	2.78	2,098.90	2.65	2,000.75	6.88	5,194.40
47	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	126	8.30	1,045.80	8.29	1,044.54	7.90	995.40	19.32	2,434.32
48	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	15	102.90	1,543.50	102.90	1,543.50	98.00	1,470.00	89.25	1,338.75
49	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	15	6.17	92.55	6.17	92.55	5.88	88.20	2.63	39.45
50	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea	20	75.60	1,512.00	37.80	756.00	72.00	1,440.00	36.75	735.00
51	Dust Palliative, Applied	Ton	10	75.00	750.00	200.00	2,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	825.00	8,250.00
52	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	1	823.20	823.20	823.20	823.20	784.00	784.00	399.00	399.00
53	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	1	102.90	102.90	103.88	103.88	98.00	98.00	10.50	10.50
54	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	2,415.00	2,415.00
55	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	100	30.87	3,087.00	30.87	3,087.00	29.40	2,940.00	14.70	1,470.00
56	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	100	2.06	206.00	2.05	205.00	1.96	196.00	0.53	53.00
57	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea	2	3,087.00	6,174.00	3,087.00	6,174.00	2,940.00	5,880.00	1,758.75	3,517.50
58	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea	2	411.60	823.20	411.60	823.20	392.00	784.00	26.25	52.50
59	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	1000	4.12	4,120.00	4.11	4,110.00	3.92	3,920.00	4.30	4,300.00
60	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	1000	0.39	390.00	0.38	380.00	0.37	370.00	0.03	30.00

PROJECT: 2021 Local Street Improvements

OWNER: City of Albion

BID OPENING: February 25, 2021 @ 10:30 am

No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI		Concord Excavating Concord, MI		Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI		SDVGC Eaton Rapids, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
61	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	100	4.33	433.00	4.32	432.00	4.12	412.00	4.31	431.00
62	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	100	0.39	39.00	0.38	38.00	0.37	37.00	0.03	3.00
63	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
64	Slope Restoration, Type B	Syd	2495	4.75	11,851.25	4.75	11,851.25	3.74	9,331.30	4.75	11,851.25
66	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	Ea	1	375.00	375.00	350.00	350.00	600.00	600.00	144.26	144.26
67	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 2	Ea	1	325.00	325.00	350.00	350.00	250.00	250.00	269.26	269.26
68	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	1	475.00	475.00	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	219.35	219.35
<b>SUBTOTAL BID ENTERED: Participating Costs</b>					<b>\$774,725.92</b>		<b>\$909,442.54</b>		<b>\$827,627.22</b>		<b>\$791,197.21</b>
<i>Non-Participating Costs</i>											
65	Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug	Ea	2	775.00	1,550.00	750.00	1,500.00	570.00	1,140.00	806.06	1,612.12
69	Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	Ft	80	60.64	4,851.20	43.00	3,440.00	91.30	7,304.00	73.48	5,878.40
70	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	Ft	2375	53.48	127,015.00	43.00	102,125.00	56.05	133,118.75	67.19	159,576.25
71	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	Ft	1140	56.41	64,307.40	45.00	51,300.00	63.15	71,991.00	68.84	78,477.60
72	Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch	Ea	5	1,795.00	8,975.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	2,770.00	13,850.00	1,578.36	7,891.80
73	Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	Ea	3	1,995.00	5,985.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,845.00	8,535.00	1,629.34	4,888.02
74	Gate Box, Rem	Ea	2	275.00	550.00	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00
75	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch, Modified	Ea	9	1,086.39	9,777.51	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,350.00	12,150.00	1,457.44	13,116.96
76	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified	Ea	5	1,451.88	7,259.40	1,350.00	6,750.00	1,682.00	8,410.00	1,882.27	9,411.35
77	Hydrant, Rem, Modified	Ea	5	475.00	2,375.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	477.00	2,385.00
78	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	Ea	9	4,997.20	44,974.80	5,000.00	45,000.00	6,075.00	54,675.00	6,096.43	54,867.87
79	Live Tap, 4 inch x 4 inch	Ea	1	2,864.20	2,864.20	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	2,207.14	2,207.14
80	Water Main, Line Stop, 4 inch	Ea	5	6,709.25	33,546.25	4,150.00	20,750.00	3,600.00	18,000.00	4,106.00	20,530.00
81	Water Main, Line Stop, 6 inch	Ea	2	6,143.30	12,286.60	4,350.00	8,700.00	3,800.00	7,600.00	4,316.00	8,632.00
82	Water Valve Box	Ea	6	463.25	2,779.50	325.00	1,950.00	635.00	3,810.00	355.75	2,134.50
83	Copper Water Service Pipe, 1 inch	Ft	1780	24.10	42,898.00	24.00	42,720.00	43.05	76,629.00	50.70	90,246.00
84	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	Lb	3400	3.30	11,220.00	7.00	23,800.00	3.00	10,200.00	4.07	13,838.00
85	Water Service, 1 inch	Ea	46	1,410.28	64,872.88	700.00	32,200.00	650.00	29,900.00	821.93	37,808.78
<b>SUBTOTAL BID ENTERED: NON-PARTICIPATING COSTS</b>					<b>\$448,087.74</b>		<b>\$380,835.00</b>		<b>\$467,362.75</b>		<b>\$513,801.79</b>
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					<b>\$1,222,813.66</b>		<b>\$1,290,277.54</b>		<b>\$1,294,989.97</b>		<b>\$1,304,999.00</b>

As Read \$ 1,294,990.00

PROJECT: 2021 Local Street Improvements

OWNER: City of Albion

BID OPENING: February 25, 2021 @ 10:30 am

No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	C&D Hughes, Inc Charlotte, MI		Nashville Construction Nashville, MI		Dunigan Bros., Inc. Jackson, MI		Hunter-Prell Co. Battle Creek, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<i>Participating Costs</i>											
1	Mobilization, Max	LSUM	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$134,600.00	\$134,600.00	\$62,330.00	\$62,330.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	11	1,320.00	14,520.00	1,320.00	14,520.00	1,510.00	16,610.00	1,200.00	13,200.00
3	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	2	795.00	1,590.00	795.00	1,590.00	910.00	1,820.00	950.00	1,900.00
4	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	17	350.00	5,950.00	250.00	4,250.00	250.00	4,250.00	450.00	7,650.00
5	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	125	10.00	1,250.00	6.00	750.00	6.80	850.00	18.00	2,250.00
6	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	3680	8.00	29,440.00	4.00	14,720.00	3.40	12,512.00	6.00	22,080.00
7	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd	10	150.00	1,500.00	50.00	500.00	17.00	170.00	55.00	550.00
8	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	730	10.00	7,300.00	4.00	2,920.00	3.40	2,482.00	9.00	6,570.00
9	Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd	520	14.00	7,280.00	10.00	5,200.00	5.10	2,652.00	7.00	3,640.00
10	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	500	20.00	10,000.00	2.00	1,000.00	23.00	11,500.00	28.00	14,000.00
11	Machine Grading, Modified	Sta	35	1,900.00	66,500.00	2,600.00	91,000.00	3,410.00	119,350.00	850.00	29,750.00
12	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	17	100.00	1,700.00	100.00	1,700.00	85.00	1,445.00	85.00	1,445.00
13	Subbase, CIP	Cyd	3815	20.00	76,300.00	14.75	56,271.25	10.60	40,439.00	18.00	68,670.00
14	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd	11475	12.50	143,437.50	11.25	129,093.75	12.40	142,290.00	11.50	131,962.50
15	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	240	60.00	14,400.00	50.00	12,000.00	89.30	21,432.00	75.00	18,000.00
16	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	26	500.00	13,000.00	300.00	7,800.00	380.00	9,880.00	550.00	14,300.00
17	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	1	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	380.00	380.00	550.00	550.00
18	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea	7	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00	720.00	5,040.00	495.00	3,465.00
19	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	Ea	1	700.00	700.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	490.00	490.00	595.00	595.00
20	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea	15	700.00	10,500.00	900.00	13,500.00	750.00	11,250.00	895.00	13,425.00
21	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q	Ea	10	500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	720.00	7,200.00	495.00	4,950.00
22	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
23	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,100.00	10,500.00	3,800.00	19,000.00
24	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea	1	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	520.00	520.00	650.00	650.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, ADA Compliant	Ea	1	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	890.00	890.00	985.00	985.00
26	Hand Patching	Ton	61	110.00	6,710.00	110.00	6,710.00	120.00	7,320.00	110.00	6,710.00
27	HMA, LVSP	Ton	2640	60.00	158,400.00	60.00	158,400.00	75.70	199,848.00	64.00	168,960.00
28	HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	Syd	11405	1.50	17,107.50	1.50	17,107.50	2.80	31,934.00	2.75	31,363.75
29	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 6 inch	Syd	20	39.60	792.00	27.27	545.40	31.20	624.00	55.00	1,100.00
30	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch	Syd	185	46.80	8,658.00	46.46	8,595.10	55.70	10,304.50	65.00	12,025.00
31	Joint, Contraction, Crg	Ft	200	12.00	2,400.00	20.20	4,040.00	22.30	4,460.00	35.00	7,000.00

PROJECT: 2021 Local Street Improvements

OWNER: City of Albion

BID OPENING: February 25, 2021 @ 10:30 am

No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	C&D Hughes, Inc Charlotte, MI		Nashville Construction Nashville, MI		Dunigan Bros., Inc. Jackson, MI		Hunter-Prell Co. Battle Creek, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
32	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd	455	37.80	17,199.00	30.30	13,786.50	39.00	17,745.00	50.00	22,750.00
33	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	Ft	3490	17.55	61,249.50	14.14	49,348.60	15.90	55,491.00	23.00	80,270.00
34	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft	210	18.45	3,874.50	17.17	3,605.70	19.30	4,053.00	23.00	4,830.00
35	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	1150	5.88	6,762.00	4.04	4,646.00	4.70	5,405.00	67.50	77,625.00
36	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	5335	3.35	17,872.25	3.18	16,965.30	3.60	19,206.00	4.50	24,007.50
37	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	535	4.20	2,247.00	3.43	1,835.05	3.90	2,086.50	5.50	2,942.50
38	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	Ft	105	32.00	3,360.00	32.32	3,393.60	35.60	3,738.00	46.00	4,830.00
39	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft	422	9.25	3,903.50	9.25	3,903.50	6.50	2,743.00	9.50	4,009.00
40	Sign, Type I, Rem	Ea	10	30.00	300.00	30.00	300.00	21.60	216.00	50.00	500.00
41	Sign, Type IA	Sft	35	19.25	673.75	19.25	673.75	21.60	756.00	22.00	770.00
42	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	19	30.00	570.00	30.00	570.00	21.60	410.40	50.00	950.00
43	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft	69	19.25	1,328.25	19.25	1,328.25	17.30	1,193.70	22.00	1,518.00
44	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft	16	19.25	308.00	19.25	308.00	19.40	310.40	22.00	352.00
45	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot	Ea	13	48.00	624.00	48.00	624.00	43.10	560.30	55.00	715.00
46	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswall	Ft	755	2.65	2,000.75	2.50	1,887.50	2.90	2,189.50	4.00	3,020.00
47	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	126	7.90	995.40	6.00	756.00	8.50	1,071.00	13.00	1,638.00
48	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	15	98.00	1,470.00	98.00	1,470.00	43.10	646.50	125.00	1,875.00
49	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	15	5.88	88.20	5.88	88.20	5.40	81.00	10.00	150.00
50	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea	20	72.00	1,440.00	72.00	1,440.00	53.90	1,078.00	105.00	2,100.00
51	Dust Palliative, Applied	Ton	10	1.00	10.00	200.00	2,000.00	110.00	1,100.00	50.00	500.00
52	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	1	784.00	784.00	784.00	784.00	430.00	430.00	785.00	785.00
53	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	1	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	110.00	110.00	100.00	100.00
54	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	46,915.00	46,915.00	8,610.00	8,610.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
55	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	100	29.40	2,940.00	29.40	2,940.00	18.30	1,830.00	30.00	3,000.00
56	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	100	1.96	196.00	1.96	196.00	1.10	110.00	2.00	200.00
57	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea	2	2,940.00	5,880.00	2,940.00	5,880.00	1,890.00	3,780.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
58	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea	2	392.00	784.00	392.00	784.00	540.00	1,080.00	500.00	1,000.00
59	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	1000	3.92	3,920.00	3.92	3,920.00	2.20	2,200.00	5.00	5,000.00
60	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	1000	0.37	370.00	0.37	370.00	1.10	1,100.00	0.50	500.00

PROJECT: 2021 Local Street Improvements

OWNER: City of Albion

BID OPENING: February 25, 2021 @ 10:30 am

No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	C&D Hughes, Inc Charlotte, MI		Nashville Construction Nashville, MI		Dunigan Bros., Inc. Jackson, MI		Hunter-Prell Co. Battle Creek, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
61	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	100	4.12	412.00	4.12	412.00	7.60	760.00	6.00	600.00
62	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	100	0.37	37.00	0.37	37.00	1.10	110.00	0.50	50.00
63	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,860.00	1,860.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
64	Slope Restoration, Type B	Syd	2495	4.50	11,227.50	6.00	14,970.00	6.60	16,467.00	6.50	16,217.50
66	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	Ea	1	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	150.00	150.00	350.00	350.00
67	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 2	Ea	1	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	150.00	150.00	550.00	550.00
68	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	1	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	170.00	170.00	350.00	350.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BID ENTERED: Participating Costs</b>					<b>\$884,559.60</b>		<b>\$908,298.95</b>		<b>\$904,869.80</b>		<b>\$1,040,700.75</b>
<i>Non-Participating Costs</i>											
65	Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug	Ea	2	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00	120.00	240.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
69	Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	Ft	80	70.00	5,600.00	100.00	8,000.00	92.30	7,384.00	48.00	3,840.00
70	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	Ft	2375	65.00	154,375.00	70.00	166,250.00	61.00	144,875.00	45.00	106,875.00
71	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	Ft	1140	70.00	79,800.00	72.00	82,080.00	71.50	81,510.00	54.00	61,560.00
72	Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch	Ea	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	2,740.00	13,700.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
73	Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	Ea	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,780.00	8,340.00	2,800.00	8,400.00
74	Gate Box, Rem	Ea	2	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00	120.00	240.00	250.00	500.00
75	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch, Modified	Ea	9	1,400.00	12,600.00	2,800.00	25,200.00	880.00	7,920.00	1,400.00	12,600.00
76	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified	Ea	5	1,800.00	9,000.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	1,280.00	6,400.00	2,100.00	10,500.00
77	Hydrant, Rem, Modified	Ea	5	350.00	1,750.00	500.00	2,500.00	170.00	850.00	450.00	2,250.00
78	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	Ea	9	4,000.00	36,000.00	5,000.00	45,000.00	4,530.00	40,770.00	5,400.00	48,600.00
79	Live Tap, 4 inch x 4 inch	Ea	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,030.00	3,030.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
80	Water Main, Line Stop, 4 inch	Ea	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	4,200.00	21,000.00	4,970.00	24,850.00	9,000.00	45,000.00
81	Water Main, Line Stop, 6 inch	Ea	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	5,190.00	10,380.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
82	Water Valve Box	Ea	6	800.00	4,800.00	350.00	2,100.00	330.00	1,980.00	350.00	2,100.00
83	Copper Water Service Pipe, 1 inch	Ft	1780	30.00	53,400.00	12.00	21,360.00	32.30	57,494.00	31.00	55,180.00
84	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	Lb	3400	1.65	5,610.00	5.00	17,000.00	0.01	34.00	4.00	13,600.00
85	Water Service, 1 inch	Ea	46	800.00	36,800.00	1,000.00	46,000.00	1,540.00	70,840.00	650.00	29,900.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BID ENTERED: NON-PARTICIPATING COSTS</b>					<b>\$471,735.00</b>		<b>\$474,190.00</b>		<b>\$480,837.00</b>		<b>\$447,405.00</b>
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					<b>\$1,356,294.60</b>		<b>\$1,382,488.95</b>		<b>\$1,385,706.80</b>		<b>\$1,488,105.75</b>

As Read \$1,419,065.25